

LPA-404 of 2024

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Asst. AG for
appellant-State.

Steps for service of respondent No. 2 are
awaited despite opportunity dated 06.12.2024. Steps, if
taken during the course of day today, notice to respondent
No. 2 be issued 01.01.2025; the date already fixed, failing
which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.12.2024

(Vriti)