

The State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Darshan Singh & Ors.

LPA No.404 of 2024

Item No.(D-44)

01.01.2025

Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Necessary steps be taken by the State to serve respondent No.2.

List on 23rd April, 2025.

Name of Mr. Shriyek Sharda, learned counsel for respondent No.1, be reflected in the cause list, henceforth.

(G.S. Sandhawalía)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

January 01, 2025

(Yashwant)