

LPA No. 404 of 2024

10.01.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the petitioner-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 for
01.01.2025 has now been received back unserved
with the report that respondent No. 2 has shifted
from the given address. Therefore, steps for
service of respondent No. 2 if taken within one
week, notice to the said respondent be issued for
23.04.2025; the date already fixed.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.01.2025

(Shalini)