

**State of H.P. and Ors. vs. Darshan Singh  
and Ors.**

**LPA No.404 of 2024**

**Item No.D-20**

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2-Bank of India remains unserved. Let respondent No.2 be served through Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, who represented the said respondent before the learned Single Judge.

To come up on **21.05.2025**, on which date connected matters are stated to be listed.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

**May 13, 2025**

*(ankit)*

**( Ranjan Sharma )  
Judge**