

**State of Himachal Pradesh & Others versus  
Darshan Singh & Others**

**LPA No.404 of 2024**

[Item No.D-18]

**27.05.2025 Present:** Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

As prayed for, list on **30.06.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**May 27, 2025**  
*(Shivender/Himani)*