

State of Himachal Pradesh & others Vs. Darshan Singh & others.

LPA No.404 of 2024

Item No. (D-18)

29.07.2025

Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Counsel for respondent No.2 prays for more time to comply with the earlier order.

List on **11.09.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

29th July, 2025
(munish thakur)