

State of H.P. and ors. vs. Darshan Singh

LPA No.404 of 2024

Item No.D-26

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Ms. Sneha Kaushal, Advocate, for Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Compliance has not been done of the order dated 30.06.2025 despite of various opportunities granted. Accordingly, conditional cost of Rs.10,000/- is imposed upon the respondent-Bank, to be deposited in the Chief Justice Disaster Relief Fund, in case, the needful is not done before the next date of hearing.

To come up on **18.11.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

October 15,2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**