

**State of H.P. and others vs. Darshan Singh  
and another**

**LPA No. 404 of 2024**

**24.12.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

None for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is not turning up, however, instead of passing any adverse order, matter is adjourned, in the interest of justice, for consideration, before appropriate Bench on **24.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**

**December 24<sup>th</sup>, 2025.**  
*(Susheel)*