

**Item No. D-40**

**State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Darshan Singh & Anr.**

**LPA No. 404 of 2024**

**24.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Bipin C. Negi, J.), is not a Member.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**(sanjeev)